## **WCSC Workshops**



# **Western Carolina Safety Council**

Sponsored By the North Carolina Industrial Commission

### LIFE SAVING AWARD

The Council sponsors a life saving award for individuals who have performed an act requiring unusual skill and/or courage above and beyond the call of duty. Applications can be requested from any of the officers or board members of the Council.

### SAFETY TALK CONTEST

A Safety Talk Contest is sponsored by the Council in April. The winner from the Council will compete at the Statewide Safety Conference in May with winners from other councils in the State Safety Talk Contest. Brochures are available from the Council.

### NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

If you desire information regarding the Council System or any other program of the NC Industrial Commission, contact the Safety Director or Representative.

#### **Dennis Parnell**

dennis.parnell@ic.nc.gov

N.C. Industrial Commission
Dobbs Building
430 N. Salisbury Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611
Phone (919) 807-2602 or (919) 218-3000-cell
Mike Bingham
Mike.Bingham@ic.nc.gov
N.C. Industrial Commission
Dobbs Building
430 N. Salisbury Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611
(919) 218-9045-cell (919) 218-9045

Printing donated by Shorewood Packaging a Business of International Paper



# **Membership Information**

For the

# Western Carolina Safety Council

# Sponsored by

**North Carolina Industrial Commission** http://www.comp.state.nc.us/ncic/pages/safety.htm

The North Carolina Industrial Commission sponsors the Western Carolina Safety Council (WCSC). It is one of eight regional safety councils and includes Clay, Graham, Madison, Buncombe, Cherokee, Henderson, Transylvania, Haywood, Mitchell, Jackson, Yancey, Swain, and Macon counties.

- The objective of the WCSC is to promote safety in industry, the home and public places with special emphasis on industrial safety.
- It is operated as an independent, noncommercial, non-political organization.
- If you have an interest in participating in a particular program please call one of the board members.
- Membership in the council provides the opportunity to meet and exchange ideas with other members with the common goal of preventing accidents and injuries both on and off the job.
- Membership also includes discounts on the activities and access to a network of helpful, seasoned, EHS professionals.
- The council conducts safety workshops, which include relevant safety and health topics, motivational speakers and vendor participation.
- We are also working on other means of getting the message out to industry and the public and are open to your suggestions.

### **Schedule of Events**

(The Board manages and schedules the following activities. Dates and agendas may be changed to best fit the needs of the community.)

April – Spring Workshop
June – Community Safety Day
July – WCSC Membership Drive
October – Fall Workshop
(MESH credit may be available for all workshops)

### **Board of Directors**

- Cathy Coomer Chairperson, Buncombe County/Cathy.Coomer@buncombecounty.org
- **Jerry VeHaun** Past Chairman, Buncombe Cnty EMS/jerry.vehaun@buncombecounty.org
- **Dee Queen** Vice-Chair, Grove Park Inn dqueen@groveparkinn.com
- Jeremy Nauert Secretary, Colbond, Inc nauertj@colbond.com
- Andy Spradley Treasurer, Biltmore Estate aspragley@biltmore.com
- Mike Bingham Safety Representative, NC Industrial Commission/ Mike.bingham@ic.nc.gov
- **Jim Weber** Shorewood Packaging a Business of IP / jim.weber@ipaper.com
- Joan Oriol Industry for the Blind
- Lisa Foster-Morrow Continental
- Ron Hoechstetter Care Partners
- **Patricia Cruse** Evergreen Packaging/Blue Ridge Paper
- Chuck Cronk Ingles Markets
- Brandon Bolden Mills Manufacturing

# **Membership Information**

Company
Address
City, State, Zip
<b>Local Contact Name</b>
Local Address (If different)
Local City, State, Zip
<b>Local Contact Telephone</b>
<b>Local Contact Email</b>

### Enclose payment with form.

→ \$50 per company for WCSC Annual

2 \$50 per company for west ruman
Membership (Check here if you wish to join the
WCSC)
→ (Check here to be considered for the Board of
Directors or help with a seminar You will
be contacted.)
→ \$150 per company for Vendor Membership
(Includes table for each event in year)

Make checks payable to: WCSC Federal Tax ID#: 56-1454236 Mail to:

WCSC PO Box 18234 Asheville, NC 28814-0234

**Total Payment Enclosed: \$** 

Memberships received after October meeting will be applied to the next Calendar year.